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2018-19 DIRECTORY

Abendmusik

Executive Director: Drew Duncan, drew@abendmusik.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 476-9933

Website: www.abendmusik.org

Aging Partners

Executive Director: Randy Jones, rsjones@lincoln.ne.gov
Representative:

Phone: (402) 441-7070

Website: www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/mayor/aging/

Arc of Lincoln/Lancaster County

Executive Director: Nate Blum, director@arclincoln.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 421-8866

Website:

http://www.arclincoln.org/

Asian Community and Cultural Center

Executive Director: Sheila Dorsey Vinton, sheila@lincolnasiancenter.org
Representative: Rebecca Reinhardt, rebecca@lincolnasiancenter.org
Phone: (402) 477-3446

Website: www.lincolnasiancenter.org

Belmont Community Center

Executive Director: Tray Zimmerman, belmontcc@windstream.net
Representative:

Phone: (402) 477-8854

Website: www.belmontcommunitycenter.org/

Boys and Girls Club of Lincoln Lancaster County
Executive Director: Amanda Garner, amanda@lincolnbgc.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 770-9691
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Website: www.lincolnbgc.org

Bridges To Hope

Executive Director: Rhonda Mattingly, rhonda@bridgestohopene.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 420-5696

Website: www.bridgestohopene.org/

Bright Lights, Inc.

Executive Director: Lisa Sypal, Isypal@brightlights.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 420-1115

Website: www.brightlights.org

CASA for Lancaster County

Executive Director: Dawn Rockey, drockey@casa4lancaster.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 474-5161

Website: www.casa4lancaster.org

Catholic Social Services

Executive Director: Father Christopher Kubat, frckubat@cssisus.org
Representative: Curt Krueger, curtkrueger@cssisus.org

Phone: (402) 474-1600

Website: www.cssisus.org

CEDARS Youth Services

Executive Director: Jim Blue, jblue@cedars-kids.org
Representative: Meagan Liesveld, mliesveld @cedars-kids.org
Phone: (402) 434-5439

Website: www.cedars-kids.org

Center for Civic Engagement

Executive Director: Linda Major, Imajorl@unl.edu
Representative: Linda Moody, Imoody2@unl.edu
Phone: (402) 472-8158

Website: www.engage.unl.edu
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Center for Legal Immigration Assistance
Executive Director: Max Graves, max@clianeb.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 471-1777

Website: www.clianeb.org

Center For People in Need

Executive Director: Beatty Brasch, bbrasch@centerforpeopleinneed.org
Representative: Chris Funk, cfunk@cfpin.org

Phone: (402) 476-4357

Website: www.centerforpeopleinneed.org

CenterPointe, Inc.

Executive Director: Topher Hansen, thansen@centerpointe.org
Representative: Abbigail Swatsworth, aswatsworth@centerpointe.org
Phone: (402) 475-8717

Website: www.centerpointe.org

Child Advocacy Center

Executive Director: Lynn Ayers, lynn@smallvoices.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 476-3200

Website: www.smallvoices.org

Child Guidance Center

Executive Director: Katie McLeese Stephenson, kmstephenson@child-guidance.org
Representative: Jenny Cardwell, jcardwell@child-guidance.org

Phone: (402) 475-7666

Website: www.child-guidance.org

Civic Nebraska

Executive Director: Adam Morfeld, adam.morfeld@civicnebraska.org
Representative: Amanda Barker, amanda.barker@civicnebraska.org
Phone: (402) 904-5191

Website: www.civicnebraska.org
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Clinic With a Heart

Executive Director: Teresa Harms, teresa@clinicwithaheart.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 421-2924

Website: www.clinicwithaheart.org

Community Action of Nebraska

Executive Director: Ashley Frevert, director@canhelp.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 471-3714

Website: www.canhelp.org

Community Action Partnership of Lancaster
Executive Director: Vi See, vsee@communityactionatwork.org
Representative: Jill Connor, jconnor@communityactionatwork.org
Phone: (402) 471-4515

Website: www.communityactionatwork.org

Community CROPS

Executive Director: Barb Brockley, barbbrockley@communitycrops.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 474-9802

Website: www.communitycrops.org

Community Development Resources

Executive Director: Jeff Breunig, jbreunig@cdr-nebraska.org
Representative: Dorris Miller, dmiller@cdr-nebraska.org
Phone: (402) 436-2386

Website: www.cdr-nebraska.org

Community Health Endowment

Executive Director: Lori Seibel, lori.seibel@chelincoln.org
Representative: Marcia White, marcia.white@chelincoln.org
Phone: (402) 436-5516

Website: www.chelincoln.org
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Community HOPE Credit Union

Executive Director: Mark Koller, mkoller@communityhopefcu.org
Representative: Alex Krynsky, akrynsky@communityhopefcu.org
Phone: (402) 476-0376

Website: www.communityhopefcu.org

Community Services Fund of Nebraska

Executive Director: Melissa Filipi, mfilipi@communityservicesfund.org
Representative: Jana Dietsch, admin@communityservicesfund.org
Phone: (402) 475-7759

Website: www.communityservicesfund.org

ConnectioN Point

Executive Director: Beth Menhusen, connectionpointlincoln@gmail.com
Representative: Willa Grange, willagrange@windstream.net

Phone: (402) 413-0017

Website: connectionpointink.com

Cooper Foundation

Executive Director: Art Thompson, art@cooperfoundation.org
Representative: Victoria Kovar Grasso, victoria@cooperfoundation.org
Phone: (402) 476-7571

Website: www.cooperfoundation.org

EducationQuest Foundation

Executive Director: Liz Koop, EducationQuestAdmin@EducationQuest.org
Representative: Treve Florom, trevef@educationquest.org

Phone: (402) 475-5222

Website: www.educationquest.org

El Centro de las Americas

Executive Director: Romeo Guerres, director@elcentrone.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 474-3950

Website: www.elcentrone.org

Family Health Services, Inc.
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Executive Director: Jean Brinkman, jean.brinkman@fhsi.org
Representative: Amber Seitz, amber.seitz@fhsi.org

Phone: (402) 466-1012

Website: www.fhsi.org

Family Service Association of Lincoln

Executive Director: Dennis Hoffman, dhoffman@familyservicelincoln.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 441-7949

Website: www.familyservicelincoln.org

Family Violence Council

Executive Director: Bob Moyer, bob@fvclincoln.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 489-9292

Website: www.fvclincoln.org

Food Bank of Lincoln

Executive Director: Scott Young, scottyoung@lincolnfoodbank.org
Representative: Mariana Schell, mschell@lincolnfoodbank.org
Phone: (402) 466-8170

Website: www.lincolnfoodbank.org

Fresh Start Home

Executive Director: Monica Zinke, monicaz@freshstarthome.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 475-7777

Website: www.freshstarthome.org

Friendship Home

Executive Director: Amy Evans, amye@friendshiphome.org
Representative: Kay Mathews, kaym@friendshiphome.org
Phone: (402) 434-0164

Website: www.friendshiphome.org

Girl PowR

Executive Director: Julie Reager, juliereagerdirector@gmail.com
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Representative: Ryan Anderson, randerson13@unl.edu
Phone: (402) 875-0194
Website: www.girlpowr.org

Good Neighbor Community Center
Executive Director: Tom Randa, tom@gncclincoln.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 477-4173

Website: www.gncclincoln.org

Goodwill Industries Serving Southeast Nebraska, Inc.
Executive Director: Joanne Pickrel, joanne@lincolngoodwill.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 438-2022

Website: www.lincolngoodwill.org

Habitat For Humanity

Executive Director: Josh Hanshaw, jhanshaw@lincolnhabitat.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 477-9184

Website: www.lincolnhabitat.org

Heartland Big Brothers Big Sisters
Executive Director: Kiersten Hill, khill@hbbbs.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 464-2227

Website: www.hbbbs.org

Houses of Hope

Executive Director: Jason Conrad, jconrad@housesofhope.com
Representative:

Phone: (402) 435-3165

Website: www.housesofhope.com

HUB - Central Access Point for Young Adults
Executive Director: Rose Hood-Buss, rose@hublincoln.org
Representative: Lindsey Drake, Idrake@hublincoln.org
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Phone: (402) 471-8526
Website: www.hublincoln.org

Humanities Nebraska

Executive Director: Christopher Sommerich, chris@humanitiesnebraska.org

Representative: Barbara Grant, barbara@humanitiesnebraska.org
Phone: (402) 474-2131
Website: www.humanitiesnebraska.org

Indian Center, Inc.

Executive Director: Barry Walker, bwalker@icindn.org
Representative: Greg Donovan, gdonovan@icindn.org
Phone: (402) 438-5231

Website: www.icindn.org

Jazz in June

Executive Director: Spencer Munson, jazzinjune@unl.edu
Representative: Bill Stephan, williamstephan@unl.edu
Phone: (402)429-2642

Website: jazzinjune.com

Junior League of Lincoln

Executive Director: Heather Hilgers, juniorleagueoflincoln@gmail.com
Representative:

Phone: (402) 464-2050

Website: www.juniorleagueoflincoln.com

KVC Behavioral Health Care Nebraska
Executive Director: Kim Hawekotte, khawekotte @kvc.org
Representative: Jodie Austin, jaaustin@kvc.org

Phone: (402) 742-8800

Website: www.kvc.org

KZUM Radio 89.3 FM

Executive Director: Kerry Semrad, gm@kzum.org
Representative: Ryan Evans, ryan@kzum.com
Phone: (402) 474-5086
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Website: www.kzum.org

Leadership Lincoln, Inc.

Executive Director: Mick Hale, mhale@leadershiplincoln.org
Representative: Laura Uridil, luridil@leadershiplincoln.org
Phone: (402) 441-4661

Website: www.leadershiplincoln.org

League of Human Dignity

Executive Director: Mike Schafer, mschafer@leagueofhumandignity.com
Representative:

Phone: (402) 441-7871

Website: www.leagueofhumandignity.com

Legal Aid of Nebraska

Executive Director: Milo Mumgaard, mmumgaard@legalaidofnebaska.org
Representative: Patrick Carraher, pcarraher@legalaidofnebraska.org
Phone: (402) 435-2161

Website: www.legalaidofnebraska.org

Lighthouse

Executive Director: Bill Michener, bmichener@lincolnlighthouse.org
Representative: Billy Vrtiska, burtiska@lincolnlighthouse.org
Phone: (402) 475-3220

Website: www.lincolnlighthouse.org

Lincoln / Lancaster County Human Services
Executive Director: Sara Hoyle, shoyle@lancaster.ne.gov
Representative:

Phone: (402) 441-4944

Website: www.lancaster.ne.gov

Lincoln Arts Council

Executive Director: Deb Weber, lacdirector@artscene.org
Representative: Lori McAlister, lori@artscene.org

Phone: (402) 434-2787

Website: www.artscene.org
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Lincoln Children's Museum

Executive Director: Tara Knuth, tknuth@lincolnchildrensmuseum.org
Representative: Ariel Smith, asmith@lincolnchildrensmuseum.org

Phone: (402) 477-4000
Website: www.lincolnchildrensmuseum.org

Lincoln Community Foundation

Executive Director: Barbara Bartle, barbarab@Icf.org
Representative: Sarah Peetz, sarahp@Icf.org

Phone: (402) 474-2345

Website: www.Icf.org

Lincoln Housing Authority

Executive Director: Chris Lamberty, chrisl@I-housing.com
Representative: Doug Marthaler, dougm@I-housing.com
Phone: (402) 434-5500

Website: www.|-housing.com

Lincoln Literacy

Executive Director: Clayton Naff, cnaff@lincolnliteracy.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 476-7323

Website: www.lincolnliteracy.org

Lincoln Medical Education Partnership

Executive Director: Dr. Alan Linderman, alinderman@Imep.com
Representative: Kelly Madcharo, kmadcharo@Ilmep.com
Phone: (402) 483-4581

Website: www.Imep.com

Lincoln Public Schools

Executive Director: Dr. Steve Joel,
Representative: Ellen Reilly, ereilly@Ilps.org
Phone: 402-436-1000

Website: www.Ips.org
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Lutheran Family Services

Executive Director: Stacy Martin, smartin@Ifsneb.org
Representative: Julie Fisher- Erickson, jfishererickson@Ifsneb.org
Phone: (402) 435-2910

Website: www.lfsneb.org

Madonna Foundation

Executive Director: Suzanne Sughroue, ssughroue@madonna.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 413-4777

Website: www.madonna.org

Malone Community Center

Executive Director: Kim Goins, kimberly.goins@malonecenter.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 474-1110

Website: www.malonecenter.org

Matt Talbot Kitchen & Outreach

Executive Director: Susanne Blue, susanne.blue@mtkserves.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 477-4116

Website: www.mtkserves.org

Mediation Center

Executive Director: Casey Karges, ckarges@themediationcenter.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 441-5740

Website: www.themediationcenter.org

Men With Dreams

Executive Director: Brandon Mcwilliams, brandon@menwithdreams.org
Representative:

Phone:

Website: www.menwithdreams.org
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Mental Health Association of Nebraska
Executive Director: Kasey Moyer, kmoyer@mha-ne.org
Representative: Nicole Eisele, neisele@mbha-ne.org
Phone: (402) 441-4371

Website: www.mha-ne.org

MilkWorks

Executive Director: Ann Seacrest, ann@milkworks.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 423-6402

Website: www.milkworks.org

Mourning Hope Grief Center

Executive Director: Carly Runestad, crunestad@mourninghope.org
Representative: Sandy Fabry, sfabry@mourninghope.org

Phone: (402) 488-8989

Website: www.mourninghope.org

Nebraska Appleseed Center for Law in the Public Interest
Executive Director: Becky Gould, bgould@neappleseed.org
Representative: Trisha Thompson, tthompson@neappleseed.org

Phone: (402) 438-8853

Website: www.neappleseed.org

Nebraska Association for the Education of Young Children
Executive Director: Tracy Gordon, tgordon@nebraskaaeyc.org
Representative: Brandee Lengel, blengel@nebraskaaeyc.org

Phone: (402) 476-2089

Website: www.nebraskaaeyc.org

Nebraska CASA Association

Executive Director: Corrie Kielty, necasa.corrie@gmail.com
Representative:

Phone: (402) 477-2788

Website: www.nebraskacasa.org

Nebraska Children & Families Foundation
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Executive Director: Mary Jo Pankoke, mjpankoke@nebraskachildren.org
Representative: Betty Medinger, bmedinger@nebraskachildren.org
Phone: (402) 476-9401

Website: www.nebraskachildren.org

Nebraska Children's Home Society

Executive Director: Lana Temple-Plotz, templeplotz@nchs.org
Representative: Amanda McGill Johnson, amcgilljiohnson@nchs.org
Phone: (402) 451-0787

Website: www.nchs.org

Nebraska Department of Health & Human Services
Executive Director: Doug Kreifels, doug.kreifels@nebraska.gov
Representative: Lindy Bryceson, lindy.bryceson@nebraska.gov
Phone: (402) 471-1353

Website: www.dhhs.ne.gov

Nebraska Domestic Violence Sexual Assault Coalition
Executive Director: Lynne Lange, executivedirector@ndvsac.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 476-6256

Website: www.ndvsac.org

Nebraska Presbyterian Foundation

Executive Director: Audrey Richert, arichert@nebpresby.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 420-9877

Website: www.nebpresby.org

Nebraska Juvenile Justice Association

Executive Director: Tom McBride, tmcbride909@gmail.com
Representative:

Phone: (402) 742-8142

Website: www.njja.org

Nebraska Wesleyan University - MBA Program

Executive Director: Denice Archer, darcher@nebrwesleyan.edu
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Representative:
Phone: (402)-465-7539
Website: www.nebwesleyan.edu

Neighborworks - Lincoln

Executive Director: Mike Renken, mrenken@nwlincoln.org
Representative: Marti Lee, marti.lee@nwlincoln.org
Phone: (402) 477-7181

Website: www.nwlincoln.org

Nonprofit Association of the Midlands
Executive Director: Anne Hindery, anne@nonprofitam.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 557-5800

Website: www.nonprofitam.org

Nonprofit HUB

Executive Director: Randy Hawthorne, randy.hawthorne@nonprofithub.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 434-8540

Website: www.nonprofithub.org

Northeast Family Center

Executive Director: Tom Neal, director@nfclincoln.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 471-3700

Website: www.nfclincoln.org

Outlinc

Executive Director: Abbi Swatsworth, info@outlinc.org
Representative: Joe Walsh, joeesha@yahoo.com
Phone:

Website: www.outlinc.org

Bluestem Health
Executive Director: Brad Meyer, bmeyer@phclincoln.org
Representative: Rebecca Chandler, rchandler@phclincoln.org
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Phone: (402) 476-1640
Website: www.phclincoln.org

Prairie Hill Learning Center

Executive Director: Julianna Grabianowski, juliannaphlc@gmail.com
Representative:

Phone: (402) 438-6668

Website: www.prairiehill.com

Region V Systems

Executive Director: C. J. Johnson, cjj@region5systems.net
Representative: Paul Van De Water, pvandewater@region5systems.net
Phone: (402) 441-4343

Website: www.region5systems.net

Released and Restored

Executive Director: Ruth Karlsson, ruth@releasedandrestored.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 806-0565

Website: www.releasedandrestored.org

Salvation Army

Executive Director: Major Mark Anderson, mark_anderson@usc.salvationarmy.org
Representative: Brianne Kemp, brianne_kemp@usc.salvationarmy.org

Phone: (402) 474-6263

Website: www.usc.salvationarmy.org

ServeNebraska

Executive Director: Cathleen Plager, cathleen.plager@nebraska.gov
Representative:

Phone: (402)471-6225

Website: www.servenebraska.org

South of Downtown Community Development Org.
Executive Director: Shawn Ryba, shawn.ryba@gmail.com

Representative:
Phone: (402) 416-8686
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Website: lincolnsouthdowntown.org

St. Monica's

Executive Director: Mary Barry-Magsamen, mbmagsamen@stmonicas.com
Representative: Valerie Murphy, vmurphy@stmonicas.com

Phone: (402) 441-3768

Website: www.stmonicas.com

The Bridge Behavioral Health

Executive Director: Tammy Stevenson, tstevenson@cornhuskerplace.com
Representative: Nia Nielson, nnielsen@thebridgenebraska.org

Phone: (402) 477-3951

Website: www.thebridgenebraska.org

United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County

Executive Director: Brian Wachman, bwachman@unitedwaylincoln.org
Representative: Wende Baker, wbaker@unitedwaylincoln.org

Phone: (402) 441-7700

Website: www.unitedwaylincoln.org

Uplifting Paws

Executive Director: Elizabeth Higley, upliftingpaws@gmail.com
Representative: Renee Craig, renee.reynolds402 @gmail.com
Phone: (402) 580-4433

Website: www.upliftingpaws.org

UNL Extension in Lancaster County
Executive Director: Karen Wobig, kwobig2 @unl.edu
Representative:

Phone: (402) 441-7180

Website: www.unl.edu

VITAL Services, Inc.

Executive Director: Joe Asher, vitalinc@aol.com

Representative: Josh Bumgardner, jbumgardner@vitalservices.org
Phone: (402) 465-5664

Website: www.vitalservices.org
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Voices of Hope

Executive Director: Marcee Metzger, mmetzger@voicesofhopelincoln.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 476-2110

Website: www.voicesofhopelincoln.org

Volunteer Linc

Executive Director: Randy Hawthorne, director@volunteerpartners.org
Representative: Janet Chung, janet@volunteerlinc.org

Phone: (402) 435-2100

Website: www.volunteerpartners.org

Willard Community Center

Executive Director: Janelle Soderling, willard@willardcommunitycenter.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 475-0805

Website: www.willardcommunitycenter.org

Women in Community Service, Inc.

Executive Director: Tauni Waddington, wicshome@windstream.net
Representative:

Phone: (402) 477-5256

Website:

Woods Charitable Fund, Inc.

Executive Director: Tom Woods, twoods@woodscharitable.org
Representative: Kathy Steinauer-Smith, ksteinauersmith@woodscharitable.org
Phone: (402) 436-5971

Website: www.woodscharitable.org

YMCA of Lincoln

Executive Director: Barbara Bettin, bbettin@ymcalincoln.org
Representative: Andrea Curtis, andrea@ywcalincoln.org
Phone: (402) 434-9201

Website: www.ymcalincoln.org
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YWCA of Lincoln

Executive Director: Karen Bell-Dancy, executivedir@ywca.org
Representative:

Phone: (402) 434-3494

Website: www.ywca.org
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